FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) / RECC 08-03-	-2004 IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Of:	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten. 102804	1714 ned original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Imo Industries, Inc. Jul 30 2004	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Roller Bearing Company of Name: America, Inc. Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Street Address: 140 Terry Drive, Suite 100 City: Newtown State: PA ZIP: 18940 Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association	
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation	
Execution Date 05/21/1993	is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊅ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,291,853 tached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: James C. Wray Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{20}\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1493 Chain Bridge Road Suite 300 City: McLean State: VA ZIP: 22101	8. Deposit account number: 02-3704 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
the original document. Julie H. Gamotis	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 07/30/2004	
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT FORM

WHEREAS, IMO INDUSTRIES, INC. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with offices at 3450 Princeton Pike, Lawrenceville, New Jersey 08648, United States of America ("Seller"), is the owner of certain trademarks and service marks and the registrations therefor, and applications for registrations therefor (collectively, the "Marks"), which Marks are listed and described on Appendices D-1 and D-2 attached hereto, and the goodwill appurtenant thereto; and

WHEREAS, ROLLER BEARING COMPANY OF AMERICA, INC., a corporation of the state of Delaware, United States of America ("Buyer") and having a place of business at 140 Terry Drive, Suite 100, Newtown, Pennsylvania 18940, desires to acquire the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Marks and the appurtenant goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Seller does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Buyer, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill appurtenant thereto.

Seller hereby grants and agrees that Buyer may obtain or cause to be obtained federal and state registrations of the Marks and all renenwals thereof in the United States and throughout the world, in Buyer's name as trademark proprietor, and Seller hereby assigns to Buyer any and all rights which Seller may have during any and all original, renewal, extended or reversionary terms of the Marks, throughout the world, including, but not limited to, all causes of action for any and all infringement of the rights being assigned hereby and the right to retain the proceeds from such infringement claims.

As of the date hereof, Buyer is also hereby empowered to bring, prosecute, defend and appear in suits, actions and proceedings of any nature under or concerning the Marks, the registrations and all renewals thereof, or concerning any infringement thereof, or interference with any of the rights granted under said Marks, and the

registrations, applications or renewals thereof, in its own name as trademark proprietor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has caused these presents to be duly executed in a manner appropriate thereto this 20^{-5} day of May, 1993.

IMO INDUSTRIES INC.

By:

Name: Thomas J. Bird

Title:Sr. Vice President and General Counsel

State of New Jersey :	
County of Mercer :	8.
who executed the foregoing ass	nally known as the individual ignment on behalf of IMO
INDUSTRIES INC., who has acknown the same of his own free will INDUSTRIES INC., for the purpose	
<u> </u>	Ivaci D. Webb
ACCE	A Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires Aug. 2, 1994 PTANCE
The undersigned, ROI AMERICA, INC. of 140 Terry Dri Pennsylvania 18940, United Stadeclares that it has accepted	ites of America, hereby
day of, 1993.	, U.S.A this
(Seal)	ROLLER BEARING COMPANY OF AMERICA, INC.
	By:
	Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003019 FRAME: 0004

Title:____

State of:	•-	
County of:	3 5.	
came the above-named to me person to me person to me person assets.	and as the free will of IMO	
(Seal)	Notary Public	
ACCEPTANCE		
The undersigned, ROMAMERICA, INC. of 140 Terry Dr. Pennsylvania 18940, United State declares that it has accepted	ates of America, hereby	
SIGNED AND SEALED a day of, 1993.	t Los Angeles, CA, U.S.A this 2157	
(Seal)	ROLLER BEARING COMPANY OF AMERICA, INC.	
	By: Kint B Jan	
	By: KINT B Jan Name: KURT B. LLARSEN	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003019 FRAME: 0005

Title: ASSISTANT SECRETARY

APPENDIX D-1 -- U.S. TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Renewal Date	Registration No.
SPHERCO (Stylized)	1994	587,678
UNIFLON (U.S. Cl.	23) 2005	782,796
UNILINK	2005	783,990
UNIFLON (Int'l Cl.	7) 1997	1,061,529
UNIBAL	2000	1,131,200
HEIM INCOM INTERNATIONAL, INC (Stylized)] *	1,264,009
HEIM	2004	1,291,853
UNILIN	1994	985,883

^{*} This mark has been cancelled pursuant to Section 8.

APPENDIX D-2 -- U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Imo Docket No. Appl'n No .

Filing Date

None

RECORDED: 07/30/2004